Stonewall Recovery and Borden Ladner Gervais LLP (BLG) Join Forces to Advance Inclusion, Diversity and Wellness in the 2SLGBTQ+ Community

**Calgary,** August 31, 2023 - Stonewall Recovery, Canada's pioneering addiction recovery center tailored to the needs of 2SLGBTQ+ community, is proud to announce a ground breaking **pro bono partnership** with Borden Ladner Gervais LLP (BLG), a leading national law firm. This collaboration marks a significant step in the journey towards fostering a healthy, diverse, and inclusive community, while showcasing BLG's dedication to making a positive impact.

Stonewall Recovery provides innovative, inclusive, and effective addiction recovery programs to the 2SLGBTQ+ community. The partnership with BLG further demonstrates the law firm's commitment to not only legal excellence but also social responsibility. By extending their **pro bono legal services** in support of Stonewall Recovery, BLG underscores their leadership in fostering a healthier and more resilient society.

"Our collaboration with Borden Ladner Gervais LLP is a significant milestone for Stonewall Recovery. This partnership exemplifies the power of collective efforts towards the healing of the 2SLGBTQ+ community," said Steven Archambault, Co-Founder, at Stonewall Recovery. "BLG's commitment to diverse and inclusive initiatives aligns perfectly with our mission to provide specialized addiction recovery support. This partnership will undoubtedly strengthen our ability to reach more individuals and make a lasting impact."

As part of this partnership, BLG will contribute its resources, **legal** expertise, and unwavering commitment to support the growth and impact of Stonewall Recovery. By extending their influence to the realm of addiction recovery, BLG reinforces its status as a socially conscious organization that strives to create meaningful change in the communities they serve.

"We are proud to provide pro bono legal services to Stonewall Recovery," said Alan Ross, Regional Managing Partner at Borden Ladner Gervais LLP. "Our partnership highlights BLG's longstanding commitment to pro bono work, access to justice and giving back to our communities. By supporting Stonewall Recovery through dedicated pro bono legal services, our goal is to support the multifaceted needs of the 2SLGBTQ+ community and contribute to social progress." The collaboration between Stonewall Recovery and Borden Ladner Gervais LLP not only solidifies a shared vision but also paves the way for a future where the well-being of the 2SLGBTQ+ community is prioritized. Together, they

set a commendable example of how organizations can positively influence society through strategic partnerships and purpose-driven initiatives.

For media inquiries or more information, please contact:

Stonewall Recovery Contact:

Steven M. Archambault <u>Steven@Stonewallrecovery.ca</u> 587-577-9642

**Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Contact:** 

Tamara Costa <u>TCosta@BLG.com</u> c: 647-326-7791

**About Stonewall Recovery:** Stonewall Recovery is a trailblazing addiction recovery center designed to cater specifically to the 2SLGBTQ+ community. With a focus on holistic healing and a supportive environment, Stonewall Recovery provides tailored programs that empower individuals on their journey towards a healthier and happier life.

**About Borden Ladner Gervais LLP:** Borden Ladner Gervais LLP (BLG) is a leading national law firm with a commitment to excellence and social responsibility. Recognized for its legal expertise and dedication to diverse and inclusive initiatives, BLG's partnership with Stonewall Recovery reaffirms their pledge to make a positive impact on the communities they serve



